
Assumption (3-3-7, 1-3-4) -vs- Franklin Pierce (5-4-6, 4-4-3)
10/28/2023 at Rindge (Sodexo Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/28/2023
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Sodexo Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Assumption 0 0 0
Franklin Pierce 1 1 2

Assumption 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Larrson, Frida 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Kalooski, Lila 2 1 0 0 74
FWD 9 Brown, Haley 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 14 Wenzel, Ashley 3 3 0 0 68
DEF 15 Laboissonniere, Katherine 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 16 Jacobi, Wendy 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 19 Davis, Reagan 0 0 0 0 45
MID 20 Demello, Maya 0 0 0 0 68
MID 22 Ward, Haleigh 0 0 0 0 81
MID 23 Farinha, Delaney 1 0 0 0 77
MID 24 Hoey, Chelsea 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 2 Carleson, Kate 0 0 0 0 22
MID 3 Astiasaran, Amaia 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 7 Fitzsimmons, Shannon 0 0 0 0 61
MID 8 Connolly, Rose 0 0 0 0 22
MID 10 Azzinaro, Tessa 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 8 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Larrson, Frida 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Franklin Pierce 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Fox, Emilie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Monsma, Roos 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Eklund, Pinja 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Conroy, Ruby 0 0 0 1 90

7 Goodman, Hailey 0 0 0 0 77
MID 9 Peirce, Claudia 2 1 1 0 77
MID 13 Derose, Gianna 0 0 0 1 71
MID 16 Guldbaek-Pedersen, Johanne 1 1 1 0 90

20 Delgado, Jenna 0 0 0 0 90
MID 32 Jones, Olivia 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 34 Seastrand, Tatum 0 0 0 0 14

Substitutes
FWD 5 Martin, Grace 0 0 0 0 19
MID 10 Crespo, Olivia 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 15 Cahalane, Mollie 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 22 Keyt, Erin 0 0 0 0 5

24 Schmolke, Emily 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 33 Tavares, Julia 0 0 0 0 3

39 Nilsson, Alice 2 1 0 0 25
DEF 40 Trappett, Brianna 0 0 0 0 48

Totals 5 3 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Fox, Emilie 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Assumption 3 5 8
Franklin Pierce 1 4 5

Saves By Period
Assumption 0 1 1
Franklin Pierce 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Assumption 1 0 1
Franklin Pierce 5 2 7

Fouls By Period
Assumption 1 1 2
Franklin Pierce 3 1 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

01:15
RAVEN
S Johanne Guldbaek-Pedersen Ruby Conroy

GOAL by RAVENS Guldbaek-Pedersen, Johanne
Assist by Conroy, Ruby.

88:22
RAVEN
S Claudia Peirce Gianna Derose

GOAL by RAVENS Peirce, Claudia Assist by
Derose, Gianna.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 RAVENS Fox, Emilie at goalie for Franklin Pierce
00:00 Hounds Larrson, Frida at goalie for Assumption
00:56 RAVENS Corner kick [00:56].
01:15 RAVENS GOAL by RAVENS Guldbaek-Pedersen, Johanne Assist by Conroy, Ruby.

Assumption 0, Franklin Pierce 1
01:15 Hounds Foul on Demello, Maya.
01:15 Hounds Shot by Hounds Wenzel, Ashley, bottom left, saved by Fox, Emilie.
01:15 RAVENS Offside against Franklin Pierce.
09:31 RAVENS Corner kick [09:31].
09:58 RAVENS Corner kick [09:58].
10:25 RAVENS Corner kick [10:25].
11:45 RAVENS Offside against Franklin Pierce.
12:54 Hounds Shot by Hounds Kalooski, Lila, bottom center, saved by Fox, Emilie.
13:57 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Trappett, Brianna for Seastrand, Tatum.
20:01 RAVENS Corner kick [20:01].
22:34 Hounds Hounds substitution: Carleson, Kate for Wenzel, Ashley.
22:34 Hounds Hounds substitution: Connolly, Rose for Demello, Maya.
25:08 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Martin, Grace for Derose, Gianna.
26:34 Hounds Shot by Hounds Hoey, Chelsea, bottom left, saved by Fox, Emilie.
27:20 RAVENS Foul on Peirce, Claudia.
28:07 Hounds Hounds substitution: Fitzsimmons, Shannon for Kalooski, Lila.
31:11 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Schmolke, Emily for Goodman, Hailey.
31:11 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Crespo, Olivia for Peirce, Claudia.
31:11 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Cahalane, Mollie for Jones, Olivia.
31:11 Hounds Hounds substitution: Astiasaran, Amaia for Farinha, Delaney.
34:12 RAVENS Foul on Eklund, Pinja.
35:06 Hounds Hounds substitution: Azzinaro, Tessa for Ward, Haleigh.
36:20 RAVENS Foul on Martin, Grace.
37:23 Hounds Corner kick [37:23].
39:25 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Keyt, Erin for Cahalane, Mollie.
41:23 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Tavares, Julia for Trappett, Brianna.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Hounds

FOR Hounds: , #1 Larrson, Frida, #7 Fitzsimmons, Shannon, #9 Brown, Haley, #14 Wenzel, Ashley, #15
Laboissonniere, Katherine, #16 Jacobi, Wendy, #22 Ward, Haleigh, #23 Farinha, Delaney, #5 Kalooski, Lila, #20
Demello, Maya, #24 Hoey, Chelsea.

45:00 RAVENS

FOR RAVENS: , #1 Fox, Emilie, #2 Monsma, Roos, #3 Eklund, Pinja, #6 Conroy, Ruby, #9 Peirce, Claudia, #7
Goodman, Hailey, #32 Jones, Olivia, #16 Guldbaek-Pedersen, Johanne, #20 Delgado, Jenna, #40 Trappett, Brianna,
#13 Derose, Gianna.

45:00 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Peirce, Claudia for Schmolke, Emily.
45:00 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Goodman, Hailey for Crespo, Olivia.
45:00 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Jones, Olivia for Martin, Grace.
45:00 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Trappett, Brianna for Keyt, Erin.
45:00 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Derose, Gianna for Tavares, Julia.
45:00 Hounds Hounds substitution: Wenzel, Ashley for Carleson, Kate.
45:00 Hounds Hounds substitution: Ward, Haleigh for Davis, Reagan.
45:00 Hounds Hounds substitution: Farinha, Delaney for Connolly, Rose.
45:00 Hounds Hounds substitution: Kalooski, Lila for Azzinaro, Tessa.
45:00 Hounds Hounds substitution: Demello, Maya for Astiasaran, Amaia.
45:02 Hounds Shot by Hounds Wenzel, Ashley, bottom right, saved by Fox, Emilie.
64:23 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Nilsson, Alice for Trappett, Brianna.
64:23 RAVENS Offside against Franklin Pierce.
68:49 RAVENS Corner kick [68:49].
69:15 RAVENS Shot by RAVENS Peirce, Claudia.
75:01 RAVENS Shot by RAVENS Nilsson, Alice, out right.
76:58 RAVENS Shot by RAVENS Nilsson, Alice, bottom right, saved by Larrson, Frida.
79:35 Hounds Foul on Demello, Maya.
80:55 Hounds Shot by Hounds Kalooski, Lila, top woodwork.
81:26 RAVENS Offside against Franklin Pierce.
81:43 Hounds Shot by Hounds Wenzel, Ashley, bottom center, saved by Fox, Emilie.



84:29 RAVENS RAVENS substitution: Crespo, Olivia for Jones, Olivia.
85:59 Hounds Shot by Hounds Brown, Haley, out right.
85:36 RAVENS Corner kick [85:36].
87:23 RAVENS Foul on Peirce, Claudia.
87:43 Hounds Shot by Hounds Farinha, Delaney.
88:22 RAVENS GOAL by RAVENS Peirce, Claudia Assist by Derose, Gianna.

Assumption 0, Franklin Pierce 2
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


